In accordance with the provisions of Section 5.51 of the Zoning Ordinance which states that a community impact 
statement shall be submitted when: 
 

a. A request for rezoning or site plan approval is submitted, whichever shall occur first, for parcels 
having an area of ten (10) acres or greater, or 

b. A development of one hundred and fifty thousand (150,000) square feet of gross floor area or 
more is submitted for site plan review, or 

c. A development of two hundred (200) dwelling units or more is submitted for site plan review, or 
d. When three (3) or more points are accumulated from the following table: